
1 5

1

7

7

7

7

7 TPS

TPS 1
TPS

7

7

研究ノート

トヨタの「7つのムダ」と
その順序に関する考察

岐阜大学

市来嵜 治



JIT

1 1
1

1

1

A B C
3

A 300 B 100 C 20
20 1

A 15 B 5 C 1

3

A 300

7

7

2 TPS 7
1

TPS

TPS
TPS

0

TPS
JIT

TPS

IE

7

7



B 100 C 20
1 A

B C
1

1

7

2

1
1 7 6

2

1

L



1

A B 2 1
A B

3
1

1.5 3
2

2

A B

1

IE

2 1

2

1
LT

1



2
A B 1 2

1
2

LT

1

1
1

1 LT

1

1
TPS

1
TPS

10

800
8 3 3

LT

1

3

5



IE 1 ECRS
Eliminate

TPS

1

1

1

ECRS

4

TPS 0

5

TPS
0

TPS

0

TPS 1



5

0

1
0 1

IE

7

6

100

5W1H 5



1

100

TPS

7
QCD Quality Cost

Delivery

7



LT

QCD
QCD

QCD

D

2 6 C

C

Q
LT

D



Q
QCD

Q C D

D C Q

C D Q
Q

100

7 7
TPS

TPS

7

7

23

22 2

25

30

28
24

23

0

37

7
7

TPS
7 7

7

7

TPS
7



1

JIS

ECRS Eliminate Combine
Rearrange Simplify

ichikizaki.osamu.r9@f.gifu-u.ac.jp

fool-proof

1978
IE  

, 2023
  

1986
: 

, 1994
IE 1997


